

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos. 1-4 In &

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2004

CC 8439/2004

(From the judgment and order dated 24/08/2004 in WP No. 520/2003 of
The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT INDORE)

GOPAL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For permission to file SLP and appln. under Order 1 rule 10 of CPC and
exemption from filing O.T. and impleadment and permission to file rejoinder
affidavit and with prayer for interim relief)

WITH

CONMT.PET.(C) NO. 9 of 2007 IN SLP(C).....OF 2004

(With office report)

Date: 26/03/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, Adv.

Mr. H.D. Thanvi, Adv.

Mr. Sarad Singhania, Adv.

Mr. Puneet Jain, Adv.

Ms. Shristi Jain, Adv.

Mr. Ahay Ashudani, Adv.

Ms. Pratibha Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

At the request of the learned counsel for the respondents, three weeks' time to file counter affidavit as well as additional documents. Reply thereto may be filed within two weeks thereafter.

List thereafter.

[Charanjeet Kaur]

[Vinod Kulvi]

Court Master

Court Master